Part No. 031-111-802-001
Rev. C, Feb. 2016
Page 1 of 12 Specifications and Ordering Information
PPT 802, Proximity Probe Transducer System
Feature
◇ Non-contacting measurement system based on eddy
current principle
◇ PPT 802 confirms to API 670 recommendations

Part No. 031-111-802-001
Rev. C, Feb. 2016
Page 5 of 12 Specifications and Ordering Information
ORDERING INFORMATION
PPH 080 8mm Proximity Probe, Metric
M10x1 Thread
P/N 111-080-020-101-AAA-BBB-CCC-DD-EE-FF
Option Descriptions
A : Overall case length
Order in increments of 2mm
Minimum length : 20mm
Maximum length : 250mm
Example : 062 = 62mm
B : Unthreaded length
Order in increments of 2mm
Minimum length : 0mm
Maximum length : 230mm
C : Cable length
005 : 0.5 meter
010 : 1.0 meter
015 : 1.5 meter
020 : 2.0 meter
050 : 5.0 meter
090 : 9.0 meter
100 : 10.0 meter
D : Connector and cable type
00 : Connector provided not assembled
01 : Miniature coaxial connector
02 : Push-on Lock connector
E : Cable protection
00 : Non-armored
01 : Armored with stainless steel tube
02 : Armored with stainless steel tube with
PVDF sleeve
F : Agency approval
00 : None
01 : CE Approval
05 : Explosion Proof Approvals
PPH 080 8mm Proximity Probe, English
3/8-24 UNF Thread
P/N 111-080-020-201-AAA-BBB-CCC-DD-EE-FF
Option Descriptions
A : Overall case length
Order in increments of 0.1 in
Minimum length : 0.8 in
Maximum length : 9.8 in
Example : 024 = 2.4 in
B : Unthreaded length
Order in increments of 0.1 in
Minimum length : 0 in
Maximum length : 9.0 in
Example : 010 : 1.0 in
C : Cable length
005 : 0.5 meter
010 : 1.0 meter
015 : 1.5 meter
020 : 2.0 meter
050 : 5.0 meter
090 : 9.0 meter
100 : 10.0 meter
D : Connector and cable type
00 : Connector provided not assembled
01 : Miniature coaxial connector
02 : Push-on Lock connector
E : Cable protection
00 : Non-armored
01 : Armored with stainless steel tube
02 : Armored with stainless steel tube with
PVDF sleeve
F : Agency approval
00 : None
01 : CE Approval
05 : Explosion Proof Approvals
Part No. 031-111-802-001
Rev. C, Feb. 2016
Page 6 of 12 Specifications and Ordering Information
PPH 080 8mm Proximity Probe, Reverse Mount
Metric, M10x1 Thread
P/N 111-080-020-301-AAA-BBB-CCC-DD-EE-FF
Option Descriptions
A : Overall case length
030 : 30mm
B : Unthreaded length
000 : 0 mm
C : Cable length
005 : 0.5 meter
010 : 1.0 meter
015 : 1.5 meter
020 : 2.0 meter
050 : 5.0 meter
090 : 9.0 meter
100 : 10.0 meter
D : Connector
00 : Connector provided not assembled
01 : Miniature coaxial connector
02 : Push-on Lock connector
E : Cable protection
00 : Non-armored
F : Agency approval
00 : None
01 : CE Approval
05 : Explosion Proof Approvals
PPH 080 8mm Proximity Probe, Reverse Mount
3/8-24 UNF Thread
P/N 111-080-020-401-AAA-BBB-CCC-DD-EE-FF
Option Descriptions
A : Overall case length
012 : 1.2 in
B : Unthreaded Length
000 : 0 mm
C : Cable length
005 : 0.5 meter
010 : 1.0 meter
015 : 1.5 meter
020 : 2.0 meter
050 : 5.0 meter
090 : 9.0 meter
100 : 10.0 meter
D : Connector
00 : Connector provided not assembled
01 : Miniature coaxial connector
02 : Push-on Lock connector
E : Cable protection
00 : Non-armored
F : Agency approval
00 : None
01 : CE Approval
05 : Explosion Proof Approvals
Part No. 031-111-802-001
Rev. C, Feb. 2016
Page 7 of 12 Specifications and Ordering Information
PPH 080 8mm Proximity Probe, Smooth Case
P/N 111-080-020-501-AAA-BBB-CCC-DD-EE-FF
Option Descriptions
A : Overall case length
Order in increments of 2mm
Minimum length : 20mm
Maximum length : 250mm
Example : 062 = 62mm
B : Unthreaded length
Order in increments of 2mm
Minimum length : 0mm
Maximum length : 230mm
Example : 050 : 50mm
C : Cable length
005 : 0.5 meter
010 : 1.0 meter
015 : 1.5 meter
020 : 2.0 meter
050 : 5.0 meter
090 : 9.0 meter
100 : 10.0 meter
D : Connector
00 : Connector provided not assembled
01 : Miniature coaxial connector
02 : Push-on Lock connector
E : Cable protection
00 : Non-armored
01 : Armored with stainless steel tube
02 : Armored with stainless steel tube with
PVDF sleeve
F : Agency approval
00 : None
01 : CE Approval
05 : Explosion Proof Approvals
PEC 036 Extension Cable
P/N 936-036-000-001-AAA-BB-CC-DD
Option Descriptions
A : Cable length
030 : 3.0 meter
035 : 3.5 meter
040 : 4.0 meter
045 : 4.5 meter
050 : 5.0 meter
060 : 6.0 meter
065 : 6.5 meter
080 : 8.0 meter
085 : 8.5 meter
090 : 9.0 meter
095 : 9.5 meter
B : Connector
00 : Connector provided not assembled
01 : Miniature coaxial connector
02 : Push-on Lock connector
C : Cable protection
00 : Non-armored
01 : Armored with stainless steel tube
02 : Armored with stainless steel tube with
PVDF sleeve
D : Agency approval
00 : None
01 : CE Approval
05 : Explosion Proof Approvals
Part No. 031-111-802-001
Rev. C, Feb. 2016
Page 8 of 12 Specifications and Ordering Information
PRD 020 2mm Range Proximity Probe Driver
P/N 240-020-000-001-AA-BB-CC
Option Descriptions
A : Total length
01 : 1.0 meter
05 : 5.0 meter
09 : 9.0 meter
10 : 10.0 meter
B : Connector
00 : Miniature coaxial connector
01 : Push-on Lock connector
C : Mounting
00 : Panel mount
01 : DIN Rail mount
D : Agency approval
00 : None
01 : CE Approval
05 : Explosion Proof Approvals
PRD 020 2mm Range Proximity Probe Driver
TARGET MATERIAL MODIFICATIONS
    ASTM A276 S31603 (SUS316L) :
        P/N 240-020-316-001-AA-BB-CC
PRD 040 4mm Range Proximity Probe Driver
P/N 240-040-000-001-AA-BB-CC
Option Descriptions
A : Total length
01 : 1.0 meter
05 : 5.0 meter
09 : 9.0 meter
10 : 10.0 meter
B : Connector
00 : Miniature coaxial connector
01 : Push-on Lock connector
C : Mounting
00 : Panel mount
01 : DIN Rail mount
D : Agency approval
00 : None
01 : CE Approval
05 : Explosion Proof Approvals
PRD 040 4mm Range Proximity Probe Driver
TARGET MATERIAL MODIFICATIONS
    ASTM A276 S31603 (SUS316L) :
        P/N 240-040-316-001-AA-BB-CC
Part No. 031-111-802-001
Rev. C, Feb. 2016
Page 9 of 12 Specifications and Ordering Information
Accessories
Proximity Probe Installation Manual
P/N 032-111-936-240
Field Wiring Cable
P/N 923-015-010-300
TFR-CVV-SB, 1.5㎟ (15AWG), 3 conductor,
twisted, shielded cable with aluminum Mylar
tape drain wire, 300m roll
Silicone self-fusing tape
P/N 809-020-091-001
9 meter roll of silicone tape to protect connect-
ors. It is easy to install and provides excellent
electrical isolation and protection from the
environment. It is recommended for use in-
side probe mounting adapter not machine.
Miniature Coaxial Connector
P/N 812-936-010-001
Used on PPT 802 8mm probes and extension
cables with threaded lock. Contains one pair
of male and female connector.
Push-on Lock Connector
P/N 812-936-020-001
Used on PPT 802 8mm probes and extension